



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

48 WRIT PETITION NO. 2527 OF 2002

GANESH KRISHNARAO PANSARE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Party-in-Person
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. V. Virdhe
Senior Advocate for Respondent No.23 : Mr. V. D. Hon

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026
IN CRAFT/34123/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2026
IN CRAFT/34122/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 259 OF 2026
IN CRAFT/34098/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 263 OF 2026
IN CRAFT/34126/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2026
IN CRAFT/34124/2025

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2026

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 289 OF 2026

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1879 OF 2004
IN WP/2527/2002

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1891 OF 2026
IN WP/2527/2002

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3976 OF 2025
IN WP/2527/2002

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4826 OF 2010
IN WP/2527/2002

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13632 OF 2009
IN WP/2527/2002

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14584 OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 06.04.2026

PER COURT:

1. Mr. V. D. Hon, learned Senior Advocate submits that he has no instructions as far as Respondent No.23 / the Trust is concerned. He further submits that he is now designated as a Senior Advocate and before designation he had Vakalatnama to appear in the matter.

2. Issue court service notice to Respondent No.23, returnable on 07.05.2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

4. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe